Welcome, Guest = Login

Feedback | Contact Us Help Supported Languages: English

Search the Support Community

Cisco Support Home CSC Experts Ask the Experts Product Reviews

Cisco Support Community  NetPro

Network Infrastructure LAN, Switching and Routing  Discussions

Up to Discussions in LAN, Switching and Routing

Discussions This Question is Not Answered

# Tweet m

Latest reply share

4

Iskinner@dimension-networks.ie 24 postssince
Jul 18, 2006

Cisco X2-10GB-LX4 to link to a Cisco SFP-10G-
LRM link issue

Anyone

Is it possible for a Cisco 3750e with Cisco X2-10GB-LX4 to link to a Cisco SFP-10G-LRMin a 4507R+E.
The intermediary Fibre is OM3 50 micron. Switches are Approx 70Mtr Apart.

Or is there any known issue which would prevent a link establishment.

Any information would be greatly appreciate

Thank you
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Jul 2, 2008 For OM3 and 10Gig speed the limitation is 300M, so you are fine there. Both LX4 and LRM support
wavelength of 1310 and longer then 70m distance. If you already have purchased the optics this way, it
is worth a try.
Good luck
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They are not compatible.

LX4 is under IEEE 802.3ae and LRMis under IEEE 802.3aq. Two different standard.

Under this document, Table-2, it describes the LX4 is using 4 LANE which means ituse 4 lasers to
achieve 10G throughput

http:/Avww.cisco.com/en/US/prod/collateral/modules/ps5455/ps6574/product_data_sheet0900aecd801f
92aa.html

HTH

jerry
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